

Special Recognition of Hudson Velocity Broadband

WHEREAS, Hudson Velocity Broadband, which has been offering the fastest, highest quality all-fiber internet service to Hudson businesses since 2015, is owned and operated by the City of Hudson and is celebrating its 8th anniversary; and

WHEREAS, the Hudson Public Power and Velocity Broadband team have installed 60 miles of all-fiber network to provide outstanding, reliable internet service to Hudson businesses, allowing them to thrive and succeed in today's business environment; and

WHEREAS, Hudson Velocity Broadband has become a regional municipal leader in its commitment to provide broadband expertise, technological knowledge, and superior customer service to its customers; and

WHEREAS, what began 8 years ago, in an effort to ensure the City of Hudson offered the fastest all-fiber internet service to support Hudson companies, has continued to grow its customer base, recently connecting its 500th customer.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Jeffrey L. Anzevino, Mayor of the City of Hudson, Ohio, do hereby recognize Hudson Velocity Broadband for connecting its 500th customer and for providing fast, reliable fiber internet service to support the Hudson business community.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF:

I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the City of Hudson to be affixed on this 5^{th} day of September, 2023.

Jeffrey L. Anzevino, Mayor City of Hudson, Ohio